506038180 04/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6084895

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ME	MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			03/01/2020				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Nai	Name			Execution Date	
UQM TECHNOLOGIES,	INC.					02/24/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	DANFOS	SS POV	VER SOLUTIONS (US) CO	OMPA	NY		
Street Address:	2800 EA	ST 13T	H STREET				
City:	AMES	AMES					
State/Country:	IOWA	IOWA					
Postal Code:	50010						
Application Number: 1174		174612	5				
Application Number: 1174		174612	5				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to t		ail address first; if that is				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to t provided;	if that i	is unsuccessful, it will be				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to t provided; tř	; <i>if that i</i> hoy@me					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; th N P	r <i>if that i</i> hoy@me //ERCH/ P.O. BO)	is unsuccessful, it will be erchantgould.com ANT & GOULD P.C. X 2903	e sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to t provided; th N P	r <i>if that i</i> hoy@me //ERCH/ P.O. BO)	is unsuccessful, it will be erchantgould.com ANT & GOULD P.C.	e sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; th N P N	r if that i hoy@me MERCH P.O. BO MINNEA	is unsuccessful, it will be erchantgould.com ANT & GOULD P.C. X 2903	e sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; th N P N	r if that i hoy@me /IERCH/ P.O. BO /INNEA /INNEA	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> erchantgould.com ANT & GOULD P.C. X 2903 POLIS, MINNESOTA 5540	e sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; th N P N	r if that i hoy@me AERCHA P.O. BOX AINNEA 18 RC	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> erchantgould.com ANT & GOULD P.C. X 2903 POLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 673.0015US01	e sen 02	t via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to t provided; th N P N	r if that i hoy@me AERCHA P.O. BO2 AINNEA 18 18 RC	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> erchantgould.com ANT & GOULD P.C. X 2903 POLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 673.0015US01 DBERT S. SYKES	e sen 02	t via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to t provided; th N P N	r if that i hoy@me AERCHA P.O. BO2 AINNEA 18 18 RC	is unsuccessful, it will be erchantgould.com ANT & GOULD P.C. X 2903 POLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 673.0015US01 DBERT S. SYKES obert S. Sykes/ Reg. No. 7	e sen 02	t via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Merger Documen	e sent to t provided; th N P M JMBER:	r if that i hoy@ma AERCHA 2.O. BO2 AINNEA 18 18 RC 18 RC 04 04	is unsuccessful, it will be erchantgould.com ANT & GOULD P.C. X 2903 POLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 673.0015US01 DBERT S. SYKES obert S. Sykes/ Reg. No. 7 /29/2020 gies, Inc. to Danfoss Powe	2)2 71113 r Solu	t via US M	ail. Company#page1.t	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNATE NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Merger Documents Source=Merger Documents	e sent to t provided; th N P V JMBER: t, UQM Te	r if that i hoy@ma AERCHA P.O. BOX AINNEA 18 18 RC 04, 04, echnolog	is unsuccessful, it will be erchantgould.com ANT & GOULD P.C. X 2903 POLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 673.0015US01 DBERT S. SYKES obert S. Sykes/ Reg. No. 7 /29/2020 gies, Inc. to Danfoss Powe gies, Inc. to Danfoss Powe	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	t via US M tions (US) tions (US)	ail. Company#page1.t Company#page2.t	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Merger Documents source=Merger Documents	e sent to t provided; th N P N JMBER: t, UQM Te t, UQM Te t, UQM Te	r if that i hoy@ma AERCHA 2.O. BO AINNEA 18 18 RC 04 04 echnolog echnolog	is unsuccessful, it will be erchantgould.com ANT & GOULD P.C. X 2903 POLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 673.0015US01 DBERT S. SYKES obert S. Sykes/ Reg. No. 7 /29/2020 gies, Inc. to Danfoss Powe	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	t via US M tions (US) tions (US) tions (US)	ail. Company#page1.t Company#page2.t Company#page3.t	

source=Merger Document, UQM Technologies, Inc. to Danfoss Power Solutions (US) Company#page5.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UQM TECHNOLOGIES, INC", A COLORADO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DANFOSS POWER SOLUTIONS (US) COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "DANFOSS POWER SOLUTIONS (US) COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 3:22 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



2216667 8100M SR# 20201497916

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juny n Salar Summer at Sam

Authentication: 202461039 Date: 02-25-20

PATENT REEL: 052531 FRAME: 0095

Page 1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:22 PM 02/25/2020 FILED 03:22 PM 02/25/2020 SR 20201497916 - File Number 2216667

STATE OF DELAWARE B CERTIFICATE OF MERGER SR 202 OF UQM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. WITH AND INTO DANFOSS POWER SOLUTIONS (US) COMPANY

Dated as of February 24, 2020

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Law") Danfoss Power Solutions (US) Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), in connection with the merger (the "Merger") of UQM Technologies, Inc., a Colorado corporation (the "Target"), with and into the Company, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The respective names and jurisdictions of incorporation of the constituent entities of the Merger are as follows:

Name Danfoss Power Solutions (US) Company UQM Technologies, Inc. State of Incorporation Delaware Colorado

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of February 24, 2020, between the Company and Target (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Company and Target.

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving company (the "Surviving Company") of the Merger. The name of the Surviving Company is 'Danfoss Power Solutions (US) Company'.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Company shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the Target is 1,000 shares, par value \$0.01 per share.

SIXTH: The Merger shall be effective as of 12:01 am Eastern time on March 1,

2020.

SEVENTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Company located at 2800 East 13th Street, Ames, IA 50010, United States of America.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or any stockholder of Target.

[Signature page follows]

· 66

Í.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigning parties are signing this Certificate of Merger as of the date first written above.

UQM Technologies, Inc.

By:

Name: Joseph R. Mitchell

Title: President & CEO

Danfoss Power Solutions (US) Company

By:

Name: _____

Title:

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger UQM Technologies, Inc. and Danfoss Power Solutions (US) Company]

AmericasActive: 13694654, 1

PATENT REEL: 052531 FRAME: 0097

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigning parties are signing this Certificate of Merger as of the date first written above.

UQM Technologies, Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

Danfoss Power Solutions (US) Company

By:	NMON	Ŵ.	
Name:	EFF +	<i>lerr</i> k	3

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger UQM Technologies, Inc. and Danfoss Power Solutions (US) Company]

AmericasActive:13694654.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigning parties are signing this Certificate of Merger as of the date first written above.

UQM Technologies, Inc. By: Mumm Name: jory AREA Title: **Danfoss Power Solutions (US) Company** By: asurer & Secreting >Name: itle:

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger UQM Technologies, Inc. and Danfoss Power Solutions (US) Company]

AmericasActive:13694654.1

PATENT REEL: 052531 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 04/29/2020